St. Mary’s Soil Conservation District
E&S Plan Review Fee Schedule

For plans grandfathered/exempted from
the SWM Act of 2007

Review Fees

$200.00 Application Fee

$300.00 per acre (for acres 0-10 with a minimum 1 acre fee)
$200.00 per acre (for acres 10.1 and up + $3000.00 for first 10 acres)
$500.00 Re-review fee (after initial review +2 )

Examples:

0.6 Dist. Area - $500.00 review fee (0-1 ac = $300) + $200.00 Application Fee = $500.00

5.3 Dist. Area - $1790.00 review fee (5.3 x $300) + $200.00 Application Fee = $1790.00

12.2 Dist. Area - $3640.00 review fee (10 x $300 + 2.2 x $200) + $200.00 Application Fee = $3640.00

Reapprovals
Once a plan has received final approval, the plan is valid for two (2) years. The plan may be reapproved one (1)
time (5500.00 reapproval fee) if there are minimal changes proposed.

If a plan has changes to the E&S controls due to any of the following or has already received one (1) plan
reapproval, a new E&S plan will be required with appropriate fees.

1.  thedisturbed area increasing or decreasing,
2. SWM revisions, or
3. significant site changes as determined by the SCD
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